the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) 

Regulations, 2011 (“SEBI SAST Regulations”), we have enclosed herewith the disclosure under 

Regulation 10(6) of the SEBI SAST Regulations, with respect to the off-market inter-se transfer of 

25,992,059 (Twenty Five Million Nine Hundred and Ninety Two Thousand and Fifty Nine) equity 

shares of SKF India Limited, representing 52.58% (Fifty Two Point Five Eight Percent) of the total 

shareholding capital of SKF India Limited, from Aktiebolaget SKF (AB SKF) (the Promoter of SKF 

India Limited) to SKF Interim AB (a wholly owned subsidiary of AB SKF and a member of the